## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Trinko	10/12/2009
Paul Hager	10/22/2009
Keith Baxter	10/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rio Sisa Idea Farm	
Street Address:	552 Riverway	
City:	Menasha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54952	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12597425	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Keith M. Baxter

Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson, SC

Address Line 2: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1707.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith M. Baxter

Total Attachments: 4 source=00286526#page1.tif

source=00286526#page2.tif source=00286526#page3.tif source=00286526#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **THOMAS TRINKO** of Menasha, Wisconsin, **PAUL HAGER** of Stoughton, Wisconsin and **KEITH BAXTER** of Brookfield, Wisconsin to **RIO SISA IDEA FARM**, **LLC.**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Wisconsin, and located and doing business in Menasha, Wisconsin.

IN CONSIDERATION, of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **THOMAS TRINKO**, **PAUL HAGER**, and **KEITH BAXTER** hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **RIO SISA IDEA FARM**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

#### MOBILE NAVIGATION SYSTEM WITH GRAPHIC CRIME-RISK DISPLAY

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefore, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **RIO SISA IDEA FARM, LLC**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **THOMAS TRINKO**, **PAUL HAGER**, and **KEITH BAXTER** hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said RIO SISA IDEA FARM, LLC, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if said RIO SISA IDEA FARM, LLC, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said RIO SISA IDEA FARM, LLC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to said **RIO SISA IDEA FARM, LLC.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Title: Inventors:	Mobile Navigation System with Graphi Thomas Trinko, Paul Hager and	
	nereby authorize the above-ment e filing date and serial number of r	ioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this my said application:
Serial Filing	1 No.: 12/597, 425 g Date: October 23, 200	୦୨
Ехес	uted and delivered this 13th day o	of October 12009.
		THOMAS TRINKO
STATE OF _	Wisconsin )	
COUNTY OF	: Calumet )	
TRINKO, to acknowledge	me known to be the person w	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 10-14-2012
Executed and	delivered this day of	, 2009.
		PAUL HAGER
STATE OF W	VISCONSIN )	
COUNTY OF	·	
Perso me known to signed, sealed purposes there	d and delivered the said instrume	day of, 2009, PAUL HAGER, to scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he ent as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
	(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission:

Title: Inventors:	Mobile Navigation Syst Thomas Trinko, Pa	_			
	ereby authorize the filing date and serial			attorney of reco	rd to insert in this
Serial Filing	No.: 12/597,5 Date: October	125 -23,2009			
Execu	ted and delivered this	s day of		2009.	
			ТНО	MAS TRINKO	
		) )			
TRINKO, to acknowledge to	nally appeared beforme known to be the hat he signed, sealed d purposes therein se	e person whose and delivered th	name is subscribe	d to the foregoi	ng instrument, and
	(SEAL)		otary Public, State o y Commission:		
Executed and o	delivered this	ay of Octob	, 2009.	A	
STATE OF W	ISCONSIN	)	PAV	L HAGER	
COUNTY OF	Dane	)			
me known to b	nally appeared before the person whose rand delivered the sa in set forth.	name is subscribe	d to the foregoing i	nstrument, and a	cknowledge that he
	(SEAL)	No M <u>r</u>	otary Public, State of Commission:	1. ]/\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\	

2

{00280472.DOC /}

**PATENT** 

Title: Inventors:	Mobile Navigation System wit Thomas Trinko, Paul Ha	th Graphic Crime-Risk Display ager and Keith Baxter
Executed and	d delivered this <u>23</u> day of	October, 2009.
		KEITH BAXTER
STATE OF	WISCONSIN	
	of Milwarkee	)
to me known he signed, se	n to be the person whose na	this <u>23</u> <sup>16</sup> day of <u>Cycles</u> , 2009, <b>KEITH BAXTER</b> , me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
	(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin  My Commission: (2010)